Other current assets 35,032   -   35,032

Trade and other payable (464,943)   -   (464,943)

Borrowings (380,850)   18,147   (362,703)

Deferred income (83,395)   -   (83,395)

Other liabilities (73,555)   (61,248)   (134,803)

1,391,948   396,275   1,788,223

MMC Corporation Berhad (30245-H)_____ Page 11 of 33

3. Comparative figures

 Restatement of share of results of associates

During the current quarter ended 31 December 2016, Lekir Bulk

Terminal (“LBT”) a 20% owned associate of Malakoff Corporation

Berhad (“MCB”) which in turn is a 37.6% owned associate of the

Company, had reassessed the recognition of facility payment

charged to its customer and concluded that there had been over-

recognition of revenue in the previous years. As a result,

thereof, LBT has restated its deferred income, deferred tax

liabilities/assets and retained earnings balances in prior years,

retrospectively.

The effects are as follows:

 Statement of comprehensive income for the financial year ended 31

December 2015

As

previously

reported Adjustment

As

restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Items relating to

  investments 1,489,040 5,037 1,494,077

Share of results of

  associates 188,045 (320) 187,725

Net profit attributable

to owners of the Parent 1,664,384 4,717 1,669,101

Goodwill calculation: Full amount

Purchase consideration 1,728,606

Non-controlling interest 340,508

Identifiable net assets (1,788,223)

Goodwill 280,891

MMC Corporation Berhad (30245-H)_____ Page 12 of 33

Statement of financial position as at 31 December 2015

 As

previously

reported Adjustment

As

restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Investment in associates 4,504,681 (14,452) 4,490,229

Retained earnings 6,182,252 (14,452) 6,167,800

Statement of financial position as at 1 January 2015

 As

previously

reported Adjustment

As

restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Interests in associates  2,545,302   (37,587)  2,507,715

Retained earnings  3,410,058   (19,169)  3,390,889

Non-controlling interests  2,828,729   (18,418)  2,810,311

Finalisation of the Purchase Price Allocation (“PPA”) on the

acquisition of NCB

As disclosed in Note 2, the Group had concluded the PPA and had

adjusted the fair values of certain identifiable assets and

liabilities. This revision has been accounted for

retrospectively. The restatement of comparatives are as follows:

MMC Corporation Berhad (30245-H)_____ Page 13 of 33

Statement of financial position as at 31 December 2015

 As

previously

reported Adjustment

As

restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Property, plant and

 equipment 8,079,269 274,645 8,353,914

Intangible assets 3,089,373 (233,860) 2,855,513

Investment properties 28,299 2,316 30,615

Borrowings (Non-current) 7,386,589 (18,147) 7,368,442

Deferred tax liabilities 488,718 61,248 549,966

4. Audit qualification

 The report of the auditors on the Group’s financial statements

for the financial year ended 31 December 2015 was not subject to

any qualification.

5. Seasonal or cyclical factors

 The Group’s operations have not been affected by seasonal or

cyclical factors.

6. Unusual items

There was no unusual item affecting assets, liabilities, equity,

net income or cash flows during the current quarter under review

because of their nature, size and incidence.

7. Changes in estimates

There was no material change in financial estimates reported in

prior interim periods that could materially affect the current

interim results.

MMC Corporation Berhad (30245-H)_____ Page 14 of 33

8. Debt and equity securities

There was no material issuance, cancellation, repurchase, resale

and repayment of debt and equity securities during the current

quarter ended 31 December 2016.

9. Dividend paid

 There was no dividend paid during the current quarter ended 31

December 2016 .

MMC Corporation Berhad (30245-H)_____ Page 15 of 33

10. Segment Reporting

 The Group’s segmental reporting for the current financial period ended 31 December 2016 is as

follows:

Ports &

Logistics Energy & Utilities

Engineering

&

Construction

Investment

Holding,

Corporate

&

Others

Total

   Gas Energy

 RM mil  RM mil RM mil RM mil RM mil RM mil

Revenue

Total 2,749   -   -   1,570   380  4,699

Inter-segment  (14)   -   -   (58)  -   (72)

External

2,735   -

  -

1,512

 380

4,627

Results

Profit/(loss)

 before zakat and

taxation

457

 51

134

 349

(318)

  673

Finance costs 176   -   -   (1)  313  488

Depreciation and

 Amortisation   420   -   -  6  41  467

Earnings Before Interest,

Tax, Depreciation and

Amortisation

 1,053

 51

 134

 354

 36

1,628

MMC Corporation Berhad (30245-H)_____ Page 16 of 33

The Group’s segmental reporting for the corresponding financial period ended 31 December 2015

is as follows:

Continuing Operations Discontinued

Operation#

Ports &

Logistics

Energy &

Utilities

Engineering

&

Construction

Investment

Holding,

Corporate

&

Others^

Total

Energy &

Utilities

Total

  Gas Energy   Energy

 RM mil RM mil RM mil  RM mil RM mil RM mil RM mil RM mil

Revenue

Total   1,920  -   -   1,036   140   3,096   2,044 5,140

Inter-segment  (13)  -   -   (70)  -   (83)  -   (83)

External

1,907

 -

 -

   966

140

3,013

   2,044

 5,057

Results

Profit/(loss)

 before zakat and

 taxation

 503

33

 114

 180

(465)

365

1,609*

 1,974

Finance costs   166  -   -   -   226 392   320   712

Depreciation and

 Amortisation   285   -   -   7   28   320   410   730

Earnings Before

Interest, Tax,

Depreciation and

Amortisation

  954

 33

  114

 187

 (211)

1,077

   2,339

3,416

# Discontinued operation in relation to Malakoff’s financial results as a subsidiary of the Group prior to the completion of IPO

listing.

* Included gains from disposal of Malakoff shares and its fair value re-measurement in investment of RM393.8 million and RM955.4
million, respectively following completion of IPO listing.

^ Water treatment operations which did not meet the quantitative threshold required by MFRS 8 has been presented in the ‘Investment